

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB529
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, line 9, strike "must have been"

9
10 On page 3, delete lines 10 through 14 in their
11 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 ~~Bar Association a combined total of three years or~~
13 ~~more,~~ must possess the following qualifications:

14 "(1) In counties with a population of up to 50,000
15 according to the most recent federal decennial census, a
16 person must have been admitted to practice law in this state
17 or by any other state bar association for a combined total of
18 three years or more, prior to beginning a term of office or
19 appointment to serve a vacant term of office.

20 "(2) In counties with a population of 50,000 or more
21 according to the most recent federal decennial census, a
22 person must have been admitted to practice law in this state
23 or by any other state bar association for a combined total of
24 five years or more, prior to beginning a term of office or
25 appointment to serve a vacant term of office.
26

1 On page 3, line 15, delete "addition" and insert in
2 lieu thereof the following:

3 "(3) In all counties

4

5 On page 3, line 15, delete "state or"